

ATTENTION ADULT SHOW PARTICIPANTS

To: Montgomery County Fair Non-Professional Adult Show Participants

The 2023 Montgomery County Fair Non-Professional Adult Show will be held on <u>Sunday, March 26,</u> <u>2023,</u> and entries are now open for participation! Please stop by the Fair Office to grab your Adult Show Entry Form any time between now and March 1 of 2023.

Check-in will be from 11:30am to 12:30pm, Judging from 1:00pm to 2:30pm, Awards Presentation 3:00pm and display ending at 4:00pm

Entry fees are <u>\$5.00 PER ENTRY</u> and are due in the Fair Office **Wednesday**, **March 1**, **2023**. LATE ENTRIES WILL BE ACCEPTED THE DAY OF THE SHOW.

Awards and Cash prizes will be given in each show.

**CASH AWARDS ARE AS FOLLOWS: GRAND CHAMPION - \$100.00 SECOND PLACE - \$75.00 THIRD PLACE - \$50.00

We also want to invite you to sell your entered items in our Country Store. Last year's store sales were a great success! In order to sell your items in the Country Store, you must have <u>paid an entry fee,</u> <u>entered and participated</u> in the Adult Non-Professional show of the Montgomery County Fair for the current year. Contact the Fair Office with questions on how to enter your items to sell.

PLEASE NOTE:

-ALL ITEMS not picked up by 4:00pm will be disposed of. -Winning items will be virtually displayed after the show.

Please visit our website for show rules, log sheets, and additional information - <u>https://mcfa.org/events/adult-shows/</u>. Should you have questions, please feel free to contact our office at (936) 760-3631.

We hope to have your participation! We look forward to hearing from you, and please tell your friends about our show.

Sincerely,

The Montgomery County Fair Association